
Autumn Term
Autumn Term 2024/2025 2025/2026

GCSE Results Day
(School closed to students except for
collection of results)

Thursday 22nd August 2024 Thursday 21st August 2025

Staff Training Day
(School closed to students)

Friday 23rd and Tuesday 27th
August 2024

Friday 22nd and Tuesday 26th
August 2025

August Bank Holiday Monday 26th August 2024 Monday 25th August

School opens Wednesday 28th August 2024 Wednesday 27th August 2025

Staff Training Day
(School closed to students) Friday 18th October 2024 Friday 17th October 2025

Half-term break Monday 21st – Friday 25th
October 2024

Monday 20th- Friday 24th October
2025

School closes Friday 20th December 2024 Friday 19th December 2025

Spring Term
Spring Term 2024/2025 2025/2026

Staff Training Day
(School closed to students)Monday 6th January 2025 Monday 5th January 2026
School opens Tuesday 7th January 2025 Tuesday 6th January 2026
Half-term break Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 2025Monday 16th- Friday 20th February 2026
School closes Friday 11th April 2025 Friday 27th March 2026

Summer Term
Summer Term 2024/2025 2025/2026
School opens Monday 28th April 2025 Monday 13th April
May Day Monday 5th May 2025 Monday 4th May 2026
Half-term breakMonday 26th – Friday 30th May 2025Monday 25th May- Friday 29th May 2026
School closes Friday 11th July 2025 Friday 10th July 2026

9/25/25, 3:58 PM Term Dates – Manor High School – Oadby

https://www.manorhigh.leics.sch.uk/parents/term-dates/ 1/1


